BREVARD BUSINESS NEWS online at BrevardBusinessNews.com

Avtec Homes continues historical support for the Brevard Zoo, pledges \$100,000 over five years for new Aquarium Project

By Joyce Wilden joyce@buzzbizpr.com BUZZ Biz Public Relations

VIERA (Sept. 11, 2023) — The Avtec Homes family has been a supporter of the Brevard Zoo since, well, before there was a Brevard Zoo.

As "Brevard Zoo Founders," they made personal donations. As a company, Avtec Homes stepped up as the title sponsor when the 2020 pandemic threatened the popular "Boo at the Zoo" event. The company has sponsored Brevard Zoo's signature October event every year since — and has committed to do so through 2025.

In an ongoing show of support, Avtec Homes recently pledged \$100,000 over five years for the new Aquarium Project, earning the homebuilder the title of "Transformational Founder."

At this year's Boo at the Zoo, special weekend activities begin Oct. 7 and continue through Oct. 29. From 10 a.m. to 3 p.m., youngsters can participate in fun activities, pose for themed photo ops, listen to music, enjoy the Brevard Zoo animals — and snag some candy at the designated treat stations.

Throughout the month, mom and dad can enter to win one of two VISA gift cards at www.AvtecHomes.com or participate in weekly drawings for additional Brevard Zoo tickets. All Boo at the Zoo activities are included with general admission and are free for members. Costumes are encouraged. For more information, visit BrevardZoo.org.

Keith Winsten, chief executive officer for the Brevard Zoo, said he appreciates the decades of support from Avtec Homes.

"The leadership at Avtec Homes have been supporting Brevard Zoo since our very beginning as original Zoo Founders. Their legacy continues through the present and into the future as Transformational Founders of the future Aquarium and Conservation Center in Port Canaveral. Since 2020, they have been our title sponsors for our most popular event, Boo at the Zoo and have committed to supporting us through the 2025 season. We appreciate everything Avtec Homes does for our community with housing and serving families; we are proud to call them our sponsors."

For Sandi Forest of Avtec Homes, the ongoing support of the Brevard Zoo was a natural choice, given Avtec's commitment to building well–designed attainable homes for Space Coast families.

"We were happy to be a part of the Brevard Zoo family," said Forest. "We could not be prouder of the world-class resource it has become. Sponsoring the family-friendly Boo at the Zoo and helping get the new Aquarium project completed is part of what we mean when we say Avtec Homes is building a better life."

About Avtec Homes

Established in 2005, Avtec Homes is well known in East Central Florida for its genuine affordability and energy–efficient designs. Since its inception, Avtec Homes has remained focused on helping value–conscious homebuyers personalize their new homes with allowable modifications. The Avtec Homes model home center is open Tuesday through Saturday, from 10 a.m. through 5:30 p.m., at 1934 Emerson Drive SE in Palm Bay. For more information about Avtec Homes, call (321) 676–4668, connect with them on Facebook and Instagram or visit AvtecHomes.com.

GOLF TOURNAMENT

27th Annual Louise Jones Classic

Benefitting the Brevard Alzheimer's Foundation

OCTOBER 14, 2023

Why participate?

- 1. Two Divisions Mens and Mixed
- 2. Closest To The Pin Prizes
- . Division Prizes
- 4. Shootout Winner
- 5. Raffle Prizes, Games & Fun!
- 6. 50/50 Drawing
- 7. Goody Bag
- 8. Breakfast, Lunch, and BEER included!

Indian River Colony Club

1936 Freedom Drive Melbourne, FL 32940 8:30am Shotgun Start

To Register: 321-253-4430 or brevardalz.org/fundraisers/

Individual Player \$90 Foursome \$325 4-Player Team Scramble

\$10,000 HOLE IN ONE CONTEST



For More Info:

Balls4ALZ.org

Need not be present to win. A representative of The Brevard Alzheimer's Foundation will contact the winner at the conclusion of the event. Drawing will be held live on Earthow! Placs with whether for more information.



Brevard Alzheimer's Foundation, Inc. is a 501(c)[3] nonprofit organization. 100 percent of all contributions received go to the organization. Prizes funded through prior year fundraising, No purchase necessary. Visit www.alzhalidrop.com for context usles. A copy of the official registration and financial information may be obtained from the Division of Consumer Services by calling to II/rec 1400-HELPFLA.